(1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity Goods And Services 

Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Million Three 

Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($8,329,000); And (2) Adopting Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

25-0867

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

Pursuant To Rule 24, A Statement Was Made On Record As To The Item Bypassing

[...]

Contract To Allied Universal Security Services, LP, For A Term Of Three (3) Years, With 

Two (2), One-Year Options To Extend The Contract Upon Satisfactory Completion Of The 

Initial Term, In An Estimated Amount Of Nine Million Dollars ($9,000,000) Annually With A 

Not To Exceed Grand Total Contract Amount Of Forty-Five Million ($45,000,000) And 

Grant The City Administrator Or Their Designee The Authority To Extend The Contract At 

The End Of The Term And Increase The Contract Spending Authority On A 

Month-To-Month Basis Until A New Contract Is Awarded

25-0856

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

[...]

A Professional Services Agreement With Cityspan Technologies, Inc. For Licensing And 

Hosting Of A Web-Based Database To Support Grants Management, Grantee 

Reporting, Client Level Services, And Outcomes Tracking For Fiscal Year 2024-2025 In 

An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 

($175,400) From July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2025, And For Fiscal Year 2025-2026 In 

An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) From July 1, 2025 

Through June 30, 2026, For A Total Amount Of Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand 

Four Hundred Dollars ($375,400) From July 1, 2024, Through June 30, 2026; And (2) 

Authorizing A One-Time Payment In The Amount Of Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred 

Fifty Dollars ($64,950) To Pay Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Year 2022-2023; And 

(3) Waiving The Local/Small Local Business Program Enterprise (L/LSBE) Requirement

25-0860

Sponsors: Human Services Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Life Enrichment Committee

[...]

Streetscape Improvements Project Component Of The Neighborhood And Railroad 

Safety Improvements Near The Port Of Oakland With The Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission For Regional Measure 3 Goods Movement And Mitigation Programmatic 

Category Funds In The Amount Of Twenty-Nine Million, Six Hundred And Sixteen 

Thousand, And Five Dollars ($29,616,005) ; And Making California Environmental Quality 

Act Findings; And

25-0869

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Pursuant To Rule 24, A Statement Was Made On Record As To The Item Bypassing 

Committee 

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard 

7/15/2025

2) A Resolution Authorizing The Acceptance And Appropriation Of Twenty-Nine Million, 

Six Hundred And Sixteen Thousand, And Five Dollars ($29,616,005) From The 

Metropolitan Transportation Commission Regional Measure 3 Goods Movement And 

Mitigation Programmatic Category To Implement The Martin Luther King Jr. Way 

Streetscape Improvements Project Component Of The Neighborhood And Railroad 

Safety Improvements Near The Port Of Oakland, Pending Final Allocation Request

[...]

Tree Maintenance Contract Award

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (A) Awarding A Contract For Tree Maintenance 

Services To West Coast Arborists, Incorporated, The Lowest Responsive And 

Responsible Bidder, In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($3,500,000) For Three Years With An Option To Extend The Contract For Up To 

Two Additional Years; And (B) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0858

Sponsors: Office Of The City Administrator

View Report

View Attachment 1